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The DC Board of Elections Voter Services Division will conduct virtual training sessions for 
candidates, proponents of ballot measures, and petition circulators. The sessions will provide 
an overview of the Board’s guidelines and policies for circulating nominating and ballot measure 
petitions. Attendees will also be able to ask questions about the process and get access to 
additional resources.  
 

Training sessions will take place the second and fourth Tuesday of every month from January 
through August and will last approximately 45-60 minutes. Please plan to be on time. Attendees 
should sign into Zoom at least 5 minutes prior to the start of the Zoom session. Anyone who is 
more than 10 minutes late, will not receive credit for attending. Trainings will resume in January 
of 2027. The schedule for 2026 is as follows: 
 
 

Date Time Date Time 
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, May 12, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, May 26, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, June 9, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, June 23, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, July 14, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, July 28, 2026 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 12:15 PM Tuesday, August 11, 2026 

Tuesday, August 25, 2026 
12:15 PM 

Tuesday, April 28, 2026  12:15 PM 12:15 PM 
 

 
 

VIRTUAL TRAININGS  
 

Training sessions are virtual on Zoom. Please contact (202) 727-2525 or candidate@dcboe.org to 
RSVP. This link cannot be shared with other individuals. If someone wants to attend, they need to 
RSVP directly. To request a reasonable accommodation, (American Sign Language Interpreter, 
assistive listening device, large print etc.) please contact our ADA Coordinator at (202) 727-5411 
or 711 (TTY). 
 

Please visit our website for more information: 
 

Website: https://dcboe.org/  
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